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00:36 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030001
Occurred on Green Haven Dr. SISTER FELL 72 YO NOT BREATHING//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

00:58 Traffic Stop                                           2602030002
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Reed Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Follow up.

01:42 Pedestrian Contact                                     2602030003
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Laurel Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

01:53 Bicycle Stop                                           2602030004
Officer initiated activity at N 4TH Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

06:21 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2602030005
Occurred on Liberini Av. POA OUTSIDE GATE.  Disposition: Secure.

07:08 911 Hang up                                            2602030006
Occurred on Bardo Av. 911 OPEN LINE//SOUNDS OF BABY BABBLING//NEG RESP TO GREETING//NEG 
SOUNDS OF DISTRESS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

07:22 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2602030007
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. POA BACK ENTRY & FRONT DOOR//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//NEG RESET.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:29 594 PC  Vandalism                                      2602030008
Occurred on Poplar St. 594 TO RPS WORK VEH 2025 FORD TRANSIT//BWTN 1800-0545 SUBJ DRILLED 
HOLE INTO GAS TANK.  Disposition: Report to follow.

07:31 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2602030009
Occurred on W F St/S Lee Av. RP STATES APPROX 5 AGO. BLK HONDA BACKED INTO RP'S VEH. MALE 
DRIVER STOPPED THEN LEFT SCENE. LSH W/B ON F ST FROM LEE. RP NOT FOLLOWING, UNKNOWN IF 
VEH DAMAGED.  Disposition: Name Exchange Accident.

07:35 Extra Patrol                                           2602030010
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

07:51 Extra Patrol                                           2602030011
Officer initiated activity on Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:22 Public Assist                                          2602030012
Officer initiated activity on Hinkley Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:24 Traffic Stop                                           2602030013
Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

08:26 Public Assist                                          2602030014
Officer initiated activity on Hinkley Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

08:26 Traffic Stop                                           2602030015
Officer initiated activity at E F St/Hallman Ln, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

08:45 Parking Comp                                           2602030016
Officer initiated activity on Lando Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Log note.

09:02 Public Assist                                          2602030017
Occurred on W G St. IN PKG LOT//DOMINOS CAR TOPPER WAS STOLEN -- RESP VEH PKD IN PLOT AT 
ABV LOC//GRY/BRO GMC SIERRA LIFTED TK//UNK 28
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:03 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030018
Occurred on West Port Circle. 73 YRS ILL W/CANCER HAVING PAIN - NOT MOBILE NEEDING ASSIST TO 
GET TO HOSPITAL. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
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09:15 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030019
Occurred on Willow Glen Av. REQ 11-41 FOR PATIENT FOR BLOOD UNDER SKIN//NEG SOB OR DIFF 
BREATHING 
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

09:22 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2602030020
Occurred at Laurel Av/W F St. WHI TOTY VS POSTAL VEH//NOT BLKG RDWY//NEG INJURES 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:34 Security/Welfare Check                                 2602030021
Occurred on Pleasanton Pl. ATC.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

09:51 Civil Problem                                          2602030022
Occurred on Ranger St. RP AND EX GOING THRU DIVORCE//RP ADV HE TRIED TO RPT HIS FIREARM 
STOLEN DUE TO EX TAKING IT W/O HIS PERMISSION AND WAS ADV BY AN OFCR THAT IT IS 
COMMUNITY PROPERTY//RP ADV HE CONT DOJ AND HIS LAWYER AND THEY BOTH ADV HE NEEDS 
TO FILE RPT W PD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:03 Public Assist                                          2602030023
Occurred on W Greger St. RP RCVD TAX DOCS FROM UBER W HIS INFO//RP CONT UBER AND ADV THEM 
THAT HE HAS NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED FOR THEM//UBER ADV RP TO FILE RPT AS HE MAY BE A VICT 
OF IDENTITY THEFT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:21 Animal Incident                                        2602030024
Occurred on Shalako Dr. REQ SECCK ON DOG IN BACKYARD//ADV SHE HAS CALLED IN THE PAST AND 
OFCRS ALWAYS STATE THE DOG IS C4//RP ADV THE DOG IS NOT ACTING NORMAL AND IS PACING IN 
THE BACKYARD--DOESNT KNOW IF IT HAS FOOD OR WATER//DOESNT SEE ANY FECAL MATTER IN 
THE BACKYARD//ADV NOT SEEING ANY MOVEMENT.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

10:35 Extra Patrol                                           2602030025
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:44 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2602030026
Officer initiated activity on E D St, Oakdale, CA. NEG PLATES ON VEH.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

10:52 Traffic Stop                                           2602030027
Officer initiated activity at N Stearns Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:16 code enforcement                                       2602030028
Occurred on Fresian Dr. RP REPORTING THE FOLLOWING ON CIVIC APP.  Disposition: Information provided.

11:41 Susp Circ                                              2602030029
Officer initiated activity on N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

11:44 Susp Circ                                              2602030030
Occurred on E E St. RP WORKS FOR ADULT DAY CARE PROGRAM, HER BUS DRIVER REPORTED THAT 
WHEN SHE WAS PICKING UP A SUBJ TO COME TO THE PROGRAM, SHE OV HER FATHER 
AGGRESSIVELY HIT HER IN THE FACE. RP STATES THE BUS HAS SOME VIDEO AND AUDIO OF THE 
INCIDENT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

12:30 Susp Circ                                              2602030032
Occurred on W G St. 1 MALE RED BEARD ON BIKE -- ANOTHER MALE IN GRY FORD F250//DUMPSTER 
DIVING AND LOOKING INTO BACKYARDS IN ALLEYWAY.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

13:14 Assist Outside Agency                                  2602030033
Occurred on S 3RD Av.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:15 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2602030034
Occurred on E F St. DEAD IN THE STREET.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:58 Animal Incident                                        2602030035
Officer initiated activity on Nutcrest Ct, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

14:01 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030036
Occurred on N 3RD Av. ADV DIFFICULTY BREATHING ADV FEELS LIKE SOMETHING IS STUCK.  
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Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.
14:02 911 Hang up                                            2602030037

Occurred on E F St. 911 OPEN LINE//NO RESP TO GREETING//SUBJ TALKING AND LAUGHING IN 
BACKGROUND 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

14:14 597 PC  Animal Cruelty                                 2602030038
Occurred on S 6TH Av.  CLIENTS MOTHER REPORTED TO RP THAT THE CAT IS CURR AT THE VET DUE 
TO HAND SANITIZER GETTING ON IT AND THE CAT INGESTING IT//ALSO ADV THAT SEVERAL 
MONTHS AGO IT WAS RPTD TO RP THAT THE CAT INGESTED PERFUME//BLVS DONE ON PURPOSE BY 
CLIENT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:29 Complaint                                              2602030039
Occurred on Tiffani Way. RP ADV THAT SUBJ WAS DRIVING BY THE RESIDENCE FILMING HER 
CHILDREN AND THE NEIGHBORS CHILDREN.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:29 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030040
Occurred on W H St. 51YO MALE GOING THRU ALCOHOLIC WITHDRAWLS//DIFF BREATHING AND SOB 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

14:33 11-81 Traff Coll - Minor Injury                        2602030041
Occurred on E F St. LEXUS VS RAV 4//HIT HEAD ON DOOR 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:22 10-37 Susp Person                                      2602030042
Occurred on N Lee Av. MALE IN BLK CHEVY TAHOE IN PKG LOT//WMA HAT BRO SSLEEVE BLU JEANS 
IAO OF VEH APEPARS TO BE UNDER INFLUENCE OF HS//SMOKING AN UNK SUBST IN HIS VEH//NEG 
FRONT PLATE ON VEH.  Disposition: Unable to locate.

15:28 Assist Outside Agency                                  2602030043
Occurred on E G St.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:30 code enforcement                                       2602030044
Occurred on N 3RD Av. X IN LOBBY REQ TO SPEAK W C1.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:49 Animal Incident                                        2602030045
Officer initiated activity on Liberini Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:51 Susp Circ                                              2602030046
Occurred on Pedersen Rd.  Disposition: Information provided.

16:44 Drug Activity                                          2602030047
Occurred on Three Chimneys Wy. RP ADV THAT THERE WAS HS LEFT ON RPS FRONT PORCH//WITH A 
PIPE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:09 Public Assist                                          2602030048
Occurred on S 3RD Av. RP NOT CURR 97//RPS BF AND RP MOVING OUT OF APT//RPS BF TORE RPS VEH 
APART -- CONCERNED HE IS AT APT DESTROYING THE APT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

17:33 Cite Sign Off                                          2602030049
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:52 Area Check                                             2602030050
Occurred on N Lee Av. WMA BRO COAT W HEAVY SET X AND A DOG OFF LEASH -- LSH ON FOOT TO 
APT COMPLEX ACROSS//APPEARS VERY HBD AND POSS WAS URINATING AT THE CHURCH.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

19:27 911 Hang up                                            2602030051
Occurred on S Sierra Av. Open line accidental dial while turning on flash light 
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Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

19:37 Security/Welfare Check                                 2602030052
Occurred on S 3RD Av. RP ADV THAT BROTHER HAS LOCKED MOTHER OUT OF HOUSE//THREATENING 
5150 STATEMENTS AND THREATENING STATEMENTS TO MOTHER//CURRENTLY BARRICADED INSIDE 
THE RESD//NEG FIRE ARMS THAT SHE KNOWS OF//RP ADV THAT SHE DOES HAVE A KEY TO THE 
RESD.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:04 Security/Welfare Check                                 2602030053
Occurred on Kaufman Rd. RP ADV MOTHER OF THE CHILD.  Disposition: Secure.

20:40 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2602030054
Occurred on W G St. RP ADV THAT DOG GOT AHOLD OF A STRAY CAT//BLEEDING AND AND SEVERLY 
INJURIED.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

20:42 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2602030055
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. TRUCKS IN THE PARKING LOT BEING RECKLESS.  
Disposition: Secure.

20:45 487 PC Grand Theft                                     2602030056
Occurred on Lando Dr. OCCUR IN THE LAST 20 MIN - RP ADV THAT SOMEONE TOOK THEIR ENCLOSED 
TRAILER FULL OF 100,000 DOLLARS WORTH OF THINGS//CONSTRUCTON TRAILER//GRAY BUISNESS 
LOGO.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

20:53 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2602030057
Occurred on Lando Dr. 2023 titanium c trailer enclosed//owner unaware//vin verif.  Disposition: Log note.

21:27 Area Check                                             2602030058
Occurred at N 5TH Av/E F St. CREAM COLOR NEW VEH POSS CADILLAC//HAS POLICE SIREN AND LOUD 
PA SPEAKER ON IT AND WAS TRYING TO PULL RP OVER//WHEN SHE GOT TO THE SIDE OF THE ROAD 
ADV DROVE PAST AND WENT WB ON F.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:36 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2602030059
Occurred on Sunset Meadows St. 2024 KIA FORTE GRAY 4D VIN VER OWNER AWARE.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

22:14 Extra Patrol                                           2602030060
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:25 Pedestrian Contact                                     2602030061
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA. OUT W 3.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:44 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2602030062
Officer initiated activity at N 6TH Av/E C St, Oakdale, CA. NB 6TH.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

22:51 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030063
Occurred on Langworth Rd. SON IN AN ACCIDENT UKN WHERE 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

22:55 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2602030064
Occurred on N 5TH Av. 2004 GMC SIERRA 1500 WHITE//OWNER AWARE//VIN VER.  Disposition: Log note.

23:05 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602030065
Occurred on River Av. LOW BLOOD PRESSURE 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:50 Information                                            2602030066
Occurred on Wilkins Av. THEFT OF MAIL.  Disposition: Report to follow.


